Commercial Prequalification Criteria:

i.          The average annual financial turnover of ‘The bidder’ during the last three years, ending 31
st March of the previous financial year excluding the calendar year of tendering should be at Rs
.1,05,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs only) as per the annual report (audited balance s
heet and profit and loss account) of the relevant period, duly authenticated by a Chartered Acc
ountant/Cost Accountant in India. The bidder shall submit last Three years audited balance shee
t & Profit & Loss account statements.